Universiteit

w4 Leiden
The Netherlands

Vitamin D: ultraviolet light and well-being of older people
Veleva, B.I.

Citation
Veleva, B. I. (2021, November 23). Vitamin D: ultraviolet light and well-being
of older people. Retrieved from https://hdl.handle.net/1887/3244001

Version: Publisher's Version
Licence agreement concerning inclusion of doctoral
License: thesis in the Institutional Repository of the University
of Leiden

Downloaded from: https://hdl.handle.net/1887/3244001

Note: To cite this publication please use the final published version (if
applicable).


https://hdl.handle.net/1887/license:5
https://hdl.handle.net/1887/license:5
https://hdl.handle.net/1887/license:5
https://hdl.handle.net/1887/3244001

Vitamin D, ultraviolet light and well-being of older people

Bistra I.Veleva



Lay-out and printing by Optima Grafische Communicatie (www.ogc.nl)

‘This thesis was made possible with the support of WoonZorgcentra Haaglanden



Vitamin D, ultraviolet light and well-being of older people
Proefschrift

ter verkrijging van
de graad van doctor aan de Universiteit Leiden,
op gezag van rector magnificus prof.dr.ir. H.Bijl,
volgens besluit van het college voor promoties
te verdedigen op dinsdag 23 november 2021
klokke 11.15 uur

door

Bistra Veleva,
Geboren te Sofia, Bulgarije in 1969



Promotor

Co-promotores

Leden promotiecommissie

Prof.dr M.E.Numans

Dr. V.G.M.Chel
Dr. M.A.A.Caljouw

Prof.dr. W.P.Achterberg

Prof.dr. D.vanBodegom

Prof.dr. PElders, Amsterdam UMC-VUMC
Prof.dr. D.Gerritsen, Radboudumc



CONTENTS

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

Chapter 6

Chapter 7

Chapter 8

Chapter 9

Chapter 10

General introduction
Efficacy of daily 800 IU vitamin D supplementation in reaching
vitamin D sufficiency in nursing home residents: cross-sectional

patient file study.

Vitamin D Supplementation in Older Persons: Guidelines Versus

Practice.

Effect of ultraviolet light on mood, depressive disorders and well-being
The Effect of UVB Irradiation Compared with Oral Vitamin D
Supplementation on the Well-being of Nursing Home Residents with
Dementia: A Randomized Controlled Trial.

The Effect of Ultraviolet Irradiation Compared to Oral Vitamin D
Supplementation on Blood Pressure of Nursing Home Residents with
Dementia.

General discussion

Summary

Samenvatting

Pesrome

Bibliography

Dankwoord

Curriculum vitae

21

35

43

61

77

95

113

121

129

141

143

145






